

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No.44

18th May, 2005

Nauru

G.N.No. 121/2005

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY

It is notified for general information that pursuant to Article 68, clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet approved the appointment of Mr. Warwick Harris, Chief Quarantine Officer within the Department of Island Development & Industry to act as Secretary for Island Development & Industry, effective from 25th April, 2005 until the return of Mr. Tyron Deiye, Acting Secretary for Island Development & Industry.

Dated this 13th day of April, 2005.

CAMILLA SOLOMON CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.No. 122/2005

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR HEALTH & MEDICAL SERVICES

It is notified for general information that pursuant to Article 68, clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet approved the appointment of Mr. Calistus Cain, to act as Secretary for Health & Medical Services with effect from 6th May, 2005 to 25th May, 2005 or until the return of the substantive Secretary for Health & Medical Services, Mrs. Charmaine Scotty.

Dated this 13th day of April, 2005.

CAMILLA SOLOMON CHIEF SECRETARY

No.44

18th May, 2005

-2-

Nauru

G.N.No. 123/2005

NAURU POLICE FORCE ACT 1972 SECTION 5

POLICE SERVICE BOARD (ELECTION OF A MEMBER) REGULATION 1972

IN PURSUANT of the provisions of Regulation 9 (2) of the Police Service Board (Election of Member) Regulation 1972, MR. KRENT DABWIDO was declared to be duly elected as a member of the Police Service Board as from 11th May, 2005.

Dated this 11th day of May, 2005.

GABRISSA HARTMAN ACTING REGISTRAR

G.N.No. 124/2005

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

NAME OF PARTIES: Matangi Tsitsi of Aiwo District and Baresca Eobob of Boe District.

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 17th May, 2005.

BARON WAQA MINISTER IN CHARGE